FORM PTO-1595 PESUB	07-23-1998 OMMERCE	
-31-92		
M(L) 7-20-98 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark.		
MRA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Terrence Bailey 1	LTI Limited RECEIVELD	
Colin John Smith 2 Beorge Greenway 3	Holyhead Road Coventry APR 2 1998	
evon Thurston Thorpe 4	CV5 8JJ	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [⋈] No	United Kingdom	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [⊠ No	
[⊠] Assignment Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: (1-4) March 12, 1998		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the second secon	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution and of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/085176	B. Palent No.(s)	
Filed: March.17.98	the second secon	
Additional numbers attac	shed? []Yes []No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1	
M. C. MEINERT Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer, P.C. One Financial Center Boston. MA 02111 617.856.8399	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41)\$40.00 [⊠] Enclosed [⊠] Authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0369 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
original document.		
M. C. MEINERT Name of the Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ges comprising cover sheet [1] ON	
	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf	formation to:	
`	ntents and Trademarks	
MINTATA MANGHIZA LANGTIN Z	signments n, D.C. 20231	
CERTIFICATE OF MALLING Date of Deposit 4-/5-98. Thereby certify that the above-specifi under 37 CFR § 1.10, In an envelope didressed to Honorable Commiss 20231, on the date of deposit as indigated above	ed paper(s) and/or fee(s) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service more of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C.,	

 $\#691813 \, v1$ - MEINERMC - #f11011.DOC - 19661/2 [Assign. Coversheet Bailey]

PATENT

REEL: 9323 FRAME: 0980

USSN_ 2	9/08	85176	
Filing Dat	e 19	March	1998
Group			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Terrence Bailey, residing at: 22 Dosthill Road, Two Gates, Tamworth B77 1HU, United Kingdom

Colin John Smith, residing at: "Oakwood", Arlecote, Banbury, Oxon, OX17 1DQ, United Kingdom

George Greenway, residing at: 25 Oak Farm Close, Sutton Coldfield, P76 1DJ, United Kingdom

Jevon Thurston Thorpe, residing at: 20 Fernhill Way, Wolvey, Hinckley, Leicester LE 10 3LP, United Kingdom

respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to LTI Limited, a corporation of England & Wales having a place of business at Holyhead Road, Coventry CV5 8JJ, United Kingdom, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

Vehicle

(Case No._____) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporations above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United Kingdom Design Registration No. 2069313 dated 19 September 1997 under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United Kingdom and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for

aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED as of the dates written below by ASSIGNOR:

Signature_	Maler
_	The state of the s

Terrence Bailey

this The day of Metholit, 1998.

Signature 9

Colin John Smith

this **B** day of MACCH, 1998.

Witness

GG1\USASSNMT

3 of 3

Witness